PILE
Confidential Release
Case number: 20-1380-EL-BGN
Date of Confidential Document: 10/30/2020
Release Date: 1/28/2021
Page Count: 31
Document Description: Exhibit B
r-.-;

Quality standards and directives complied with
• Standard features O Optiotral — not available * preTiminary
Type designation
SC 4400 UP
962tol325V/1lOOV
934 V / 1112 V
1500V
4750 A
6400 A
SC 4600 UP
1003 to 1325 V/ 1100 V
976V/1153V
1500 V
4750 A
6400 A
Busbar with 26 connections per terminal, 24 double pole fused (32 single
pole fused)
18 double pole fused (36 single pole fused) lor PV and 6 double pole fused
for batteries
2 X 800 kcmil, 2 x 400 mm’
o
200 A 250 A, 315 A. 350 A. 400 A, 450 A. 500 A
750 A
4400 kVA / 3740 kVA
3520 kW / 2992 kW
3850 A / 3273 A
< 3% at nominal power
660 V/528 V to 759 V
4600kVA/3910kVA
3680kW/3128kW
3850A/3273A
< 3% at nominal power
690 V/552 V to 759 V
50 Hz/47 Hz to 53 Hz
60 Hz/57 Hz to 63 Hz
>2
• 1/0.8 overexdled to 0.6 underexcited
98;8%/98.7%/98.5% 98.9%/98.7%/98 J%
DC load break switch
AC circuit breaker
Surge arrester, type I & II
Surge arrester, class I & II
Ughtning Protection Level III
0/0
O
IP54/IP34/IP34
2815/2318/1588 mm (110.8/91.3/62.5 inch)
<4000 kg/<8818.5 lb
<8100W/< 1800 W/< 2000 W
<370W
O Integrated 6.4 kVA transformer
-25*Clo 60*C/-13°Fto 140'F
63.0 dB(A)*
-40*Cfo60'C/-40'Fto 140*F
-40*Cto70*C/-40*Fto 158*F
95% to 100% (2 month/yeor) / 0% to 95%
• /o/-
6500 m*/h
Terminal lug on each input (without fuse)
With bu^ar system (three busbars, one per line conductor)
Ethernet, Modbus Master, Modbus Slave
RAL9016/RAL7004
O (2.5 kVA)
CE, lEC / EN 62109-1, IBC / EN 62109-2, AR-N 4110, lEEEl 547,
UL 840 Cot. IV, Arrete du 23/04/08
lEC 55011, FCC Part 15 Class A
VDl/VOE 2862 page 2, DIN EN ISO 9001
SC 4400 UP SC 4600 UP
SYSTEM DIAGRAM Sunny sijkTAi
PV Power plant
SMA Uttliiy Power System
SMA POWER
PtANT MANAOER